
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7804
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2002
REVALIDATION OF UNSPENT AMOUNT
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has submitted any proposal to the Union Government for revalidation of the unspent amount of Rs.23 lakhs of Central share released during 2000-2001 to be utilized in the year 2001-2002 for the `Systematic Control of Livestock Disease of National Importance`;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps Government have taken to allow this revalidation to Karnataka for this important project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) &(c) : Government of Karnataka submitted a proposal for revalidation of an unspent amount of Rs.23 lakhs released during 2000-
2001, for utilization during 2001-2002. The same was revalidated on 08.08.2001 and the amount has been since, utilized by the Karnataka Government.
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